

## **CHAD STEINBERGER**



Windthorst, TX 940.733.0430 chadsteinberger@yahoo.com

Top five most significant judging experiences:

- State Fair of Texas, Dallas Texas
- Sooner State Show, Stillwater Ok
- Oklahoma State Fair, Oklahoma City Ok
- Tulsa State Fair, Tulsa Ok
- Enjoy showing and continuing to breed the next great Tex-Stein cow

Chad Steinberger grew up on his family's Registered Holstein farm in Windthorst, TX under the Tex-Stein prefix. He enjoys judging all breeds, especially Holsteins and Jerseys. The highlight of his judging career was having the opportunity to judge The State Fair of Texas, a show that he showed his own Registered Holsteins at as a youth. Chad and his family continue to operate Tex-Stein Dairy, home to 1150 Registered Holstein cows and 800 Registered Holstein heifers. They show their herd throughout the State of Texas and Oklahoma, as well as in the northern states. The Tex-Stein Dairy has been named Premier Breeder and Exhibitor at the State Shows. Tex-Stein Dairy has been named Premier Breeder and Exhibitor at the State Show of Texas and The Southern Spring National Show numerous times and takes tremendous pride in exhibiting home raised animals. Chad credits his father, Robert Steinberger Sr. as his mentor in the show ring. Chad and his wife Stacey reside at the farm and have four sons-Garrett, Gage, Gavin, and Grayson.